PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter JENKNER	12/02/2007
Burkhard STANDKE	12/07/2007
Jaroslaw MONKIEWICZ	12/07/2007
Roland EDELMANN	12/05/2007
Alireza KHARAZIPOUR	12/03/2007
Lars KLOESER	12/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11
City:	Essen
State/Country:	Germany
Postal Code:	45128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11995215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: gyoon@oblon.com Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

319315US0PCT ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gi Y. Yoon

500436449 **REEL: 020346 FRAME: 0797**

PATENT

Total Attachments: 12 source=319315USassignment#page1.tif source=319315USassignment#page2.tif source=319315USassignment#page3.tif source=319315USassignment#page4.tif source=319315USassignment#page5.tif source=319315USassignment#page6.tif source=319315USassignment#page7.tif source=319315USassignment#page8.tif source=319315USassignment#page8.tif source=319315USassignment#page9.tif

source = 319315 US assignment # page 10.t if

source=319315USassignment#page11.tif

source=319315USassignment#page12.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020346 FRAME: 0798

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (W	/E) Peter Jenkner, Im Wiesengro	nd 5, 46485 Wesel, GERMANY	
	Burkhard Standke, Chrischo	astr. 25, 79540 Lörrach, GERMANY	
	Jaroslaw Monkiewicz, Burst	lstr. 2a, 79618 Rheinfelden, GERMANY	
	Roland Edelmann, Hallwilstr	12, 79618 Rheinfelden, GERMANY	
	Alireza Kharazipour, In der S	traut 10 b, 37079 Göttingen, GERMANY	
	Lars Kloeser, Valentinsbreite	5, 37077 Göttingen, GERMANY	
	11.,)		
			, respectively,
have invented c in:	ertain new and useful improve	men SPECIAL AMINOALKYLSIL	ANE COMPOUNDS AS
BINDERS FOR	COMPOSITE MATERIALS		
for which an app executed on	olication for Letters Patent was		
(Application No.	PCT/EP2006/062874	, filed 2 June 2006), and
	, Evonik Degussa GmbH rred to as "ASSIGNEE") havin	g a place of busines	

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: じし,12.20分	Rule han
	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Jenkner
Date:	(Circles of Levels) Problem Consults
	(Signature of Inventor) Burkhard Standke
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Jaroslaw Monkiewicz
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Roland Edelmann
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Alireza Kharazipour
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Lars Kloeser
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Data:	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

> **PATENT REEL: 020346 FRAME: 0800**

١

Page 1 of 2

٧	VHEREAS, I (W	E) Peter Jenkner, Im Wieseng	rund 5, 4648	Wesel, GERMANY	
		Burkhard Standke, Chrisch	onastr. 25, 79	540 Lörrach, GERMANY	
_		Jaroslaw Monkiewicz, Burs	telstr. 2a, 796	18 Rheinfelden, GERMANY	
		Roland Edelmann, Hallwils	tr. 12, 79618	Rheinfelden, GERMANY	
_		Alireza Kharazipour, In der	Straut 10 b, 3	37079 Göttingen, GERMANY	
_		Lars Kloeser, Valentinsbrei	te 5, 37077 G	öttingen, GERMANY	
		1.7.1			
				_	
					, respectively,
h ir		ertain new and useful improv	emer SPI	ECIAL AMINOALKYLSILAN	IE COMPOUNDS AS
_1	BINDERS FOR	COMPOSITE MATERIALS			
	or which an app xecuted on	lication for Letters Patent wa	ıs		
(/	Application No.	PCT/EP2006/062874	, filed	2 June 2006), and
/1		Evonik Degussa GmbH	na a nlasa	of husings	
•	nereinatter reter +·	rred to as "ASSIGNEE") havi	ng a piace	or pusines	

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Jenkner	
22 0 -		
Date: 7. Dec. 200	(Signature of Inventor) Burkflard Standke	
	(Signature)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Jaroslaw Monkiewicz	
	(organismo anno ano ano ano ano ano ano ano ano a	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Roland Edelmann	
	(ogsation manner)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Alireza Kharazipour	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Lars Kloeser	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
D .		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Peter Jenkner, Im Wiesengrund	5, 46485	Wesel, GERMANY	
ET NAMES RESIDENCE ESS OF		Burkhard Standke, Chrischonas	str. 25, 79	540 Lörrach, GERMANY	
NVENTORS:		Jaroslaw Monkiewicz, Burstelst	r. 2a, 796	18 Rheinfelden, GERMANY	
		Roland Edelmann, Hallwilstr. 12	2, 79618 f	Rheinfelden, GERMANY	
		Alireza Kharazipour, In der Stra	ut 10 b, 3	37079 Göttingen, GERMANY	
		Lars Kloeser, Valentinsbreite 5,	37077 G	öttingen, GERMANY	
					· 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 /
T TITLE VENTION:		,,,,			, respectively,
IT DATE IN-	have invented certain in:	new and useful improvem	en SPE	CIAL AMINOALKYLSILANE C	
ORS SIGNED ARATION:		IPOSITE MATERIALS			
T NAME ADDRESS OF	for which an application executed on	on for Letters Patent was	-		
PANY OR R ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PC	T/EP2006/062874	_, filed	2 June 2006), and
		onik Degussa GmbH o as "ASSIGNEE") having a	a place	of busines	
	at:	out / locional / having t	- p.acc		

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Jenkner	
Date:		
<u>.</u>	(Signature of Inventor) Burkhard Standke	
Date: 07/12/07	(Signature of Inventor) Jaroslaw Monkiewicz	
1 1	(Signature of Inventor) Jaroslaw Monkiewicz	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Roland Edelmann	-
Date:		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Alireza Kharazipour	
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Lars Kloeser	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(digitative of inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE	Peter Jenkner, Im Wiesengrur	nd 5, 46485	Wesel, GERMANY	
NAMES SIDENCE SS OF		Burkhard Standke, Chrischon	astr. 25, 79	540 Lörrach, GERMANY	
ENTORS:		Jaroslaw Monkiewicz, Burstel	str. 2a, 796	18 Rheinfelden, GERMANY	
		Roland Edelmann, Hallwilstr.	12, 79618 F	Rheinfelden, GERMANY	
		Alireza Kharazipour, In der St	raut 10 b, 3	7079 Göttingen, GERMANY	
		Lars Kloeser, Valentinsbreite	5, 37077 G	öttingen, GERMANY	
TITLE NTION:					, respectively,
DATE IN-	have invented cer in:	rtain new and useful improver	nen _ SPE	CIAL AMINOALKYLSILAN	E COMPOUNDS AS
RS SIGNED RATION:	BINDERS FOR (COMPOSITE MATERIALS			
NAME DRESS OF		cation for Letters Patent was	-		
NY OR ASSIGNEE	(Application No.	PCT/EP2006/062874	, filed	2 June 2006), and
	WHEREAS,	Evonik Degussa GmbH			
	(hereinafter referrat:	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place	of busines	

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Peter Jenkner
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Burkhard Standke
Date:			
	5.12, 2017	(Signature of Inventor)	Political Alburiant
Date	Jein, LUT	(Signature of Inventor)	Roland Edelmann
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Alireza Kharazipour
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Lars Kloeser
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

. V1 : 1

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Peter Jenkner, Im Wiesengrund	5, 46485	Wesel, GERMANY		
SERT NAMES D RESIDENCE DRESS OF		Burkhard Standke, Chrischonast	r. 25, 79	540 Lörrach, GERMANY	<u></u>	
E INVENTORS:	Jaroslaw Monkiewicz, Burstelstr. 2a, 79618 Rheinfelden, GERMANY					
	Roland Edelmann, Hallwilstr. 12, 79618 Rheinfelden, GERMANY					
	Alireza Kharazipour, In der Straut 10 b, 37079 Göttingen, GERMANY					
	Lars Kloeser, Valentinsbreite 5, 37077 Göttingen, GERMANY					
		1.1.1				
		13.1		<u></u>		
SERT TITLE INVENTION:		1.1.1			rospostivoly	
SERT DATE IN-	have invented certain in:	new and useful improveme	n SPE	CIAL AMINOALKYLSILANE CO	, respectively,	
NERT DATE IN- NTORS SIGNED CLARATION:		POSITE MATERIALS				
SERT NAME D ADDRESS OF	for which an application executed on	on for Letters Patent was				
MPANY OR HER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PC	T/EP2006/062874	, filed	2 June 2006), and	
	WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH					
	<pre>(hereinafter referred t at:</pre>	o as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place	of busines		

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Jenkner
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Burkhard Standke
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Jaroslaw Monkiewicz
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Roland Edelmann
Date: 03. Dec. 2007	Aliseka theretipour
	(Signature of Inventor) Alireza Kharazipour
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Lars Kloeser
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
***	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Peter Jenkner, Im Wiesengrund	5, 46485	Wesel, GERMANY		
MES ENCE OF		Burkhard Standke, Chrischonas	tr. 25, 79	540 Lörrach, GERMANY		
TORS:		Jaroslaw Monkiewicz, Burstelstr. 2a, 79618 Rheinfelden, GERMANY				
		Roland Edelmann, Hallwilstr, 12	, 79618 [Rheinfelden, GERMANY		
		Alireza Kharazipour, In der Strau	ut 10 b, 3	37079 Göttingen, GERMANY		
		Lars Kloeser, Valentinsbreite 5,	37077 G	öttingen, GERMANY		
		,,,				
		11.1				
		11.1				
ITLE ITION:					, respectively,	
TE IN-	have invented certain in:	new and useful improveme	er SPE	ECIAL AMINOALKYLSILANE COM		
IGNED ION:	BINDERS FOR COM	IPOSITE MATERIALS				
ME ESS OF	for which an applicati executed on	on for Letters Patent was				
OR IGNEE	(Application No. PC	T/EP2006/062874	_, filed	2 June 2006), and	
	WHEREAS, Ev	onik Degussa GmbH				
	(hereinafter referred t	o as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place	of busines		
	at:					

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Peter Jenkner
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Burkhard Standke
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Jaroslaw Monkiewicz
Date:	(Circulation of Lorentza)	D.L. J.E. H.L.
	(Signature of Inventor)	Roland Edelmann
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Alireza Kharazipour
Date: 03 12.07	(Signature of Inventor)	Lars Cloen
	(Signature of Inventor)	Lars Kloeser
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	_	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 020346 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 01/10/2008